

Regular List
Serial No. 52

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 384/2015 in
CPSW No. 63/2011

Tito Ganju

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh, Advocate.

Vs

Arun Tickoo, M.DS. SFC.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(09.02.2026)

01. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to move a proper motion for impleading the present incumbent as respondent. Adjourned at his request.

02. Be listed on **10.03.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
09.02.2026

Shivalee